A RESOLUTION AUTHORING THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY TO ACCEPT A BID SUBMITTED BY GADES SALES CO., INC., TO REPLACE THE CURRENT CAMERA OPERATING SYSTEM AT SUMMIT & SKYLINE RD., FOR AN ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF \$26,690.00.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

**SECTION ONE:** The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, hereby authorizes the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, to accept a bid submitted by Gades Sales Co. Inc., to replace the current camera operating system at Summit & Skyline Rd., for an estimated amount of \$26,690.00.

**SECTION TWO:** The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, hereby authorizes the Mayor and/or City staff of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, to execute upon city attorney review and to take such further and other necessary actions that are required to effectuate the intent and purposes of this Legislative Enactment.

**SECTION THREE:** This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas.

**PASSED AND RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of August 2024.

(Seal)	
	Jay Warren, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney	
	CERTIFICATE
, ,	is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2024-08 of the Governing Body thereof on August 20, 2024, as the same appears
DATED:	
	Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk